SH \$115.00 7862

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMMERCE UNION BANK		09/24/2015	Tennessee-Chartered Commercial Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIANT BANK	
Street Address:	1736 Carothers Parkway, Suite 100	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37207	
Entity Type:	Tennessee-Chartered Commerical Bank: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78623062	RELIANT BANK
Serial Number:	78908692	COMMERCE UNION BANK
Serial Number:	78908104	COMMERCE UNION BANK
Serial Number:	78908017	COMMERCE UNION BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adelee.seidel@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: Adelee Seidel

Address Line 1:150 3rd Avenue South, Suite 1600Address Line 4:Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040271.101070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adelee Seidel
SIGNATURE:	/Adelee Seidel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0061

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 10/13/2015